

Pol-Necks Sp.z o.o. ul. Na Zapleczu 25 skr. poczt. 131 PL-87-100 Torun

Tel: +48 (0) 56 656 1882 Faks +48 (0) 56 645 2995

www.pol-necks.com

Pol-Necks Sp.z o.o., ul. Na Zapleczu 25, skr. poczt. 131, PL-87-100 Torun

21.12.2009

H.E. Ban Ki-moon Secretary-General

United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary-General,

I'm pleased to confirm that Pol-Necks company supports the ten principles of the Global Compact with respect to human right, labour, environment and anti-corruption.

With this communication, we express our intent to advance those principles within our sphere of influence. We are committed to making the Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Millennium Development Goals. Pol-Necks will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the annual submission of a <u>Communication on Progress</u> (COP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the ten principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within 2010 year of joining the Global Compact, and <u>annually</u> thereafter according to the Global Compact COP policy.

Sincerely yours

Gnegar Meche

Mr. Grzegorz Klecha President of Pol-Necks Sp. z o.o.

Pol-Necks Sp.z o.o., President: Ronny Johansson/KRS/Reg. no. 0000012501, Kapitał udziałowy/Share capital: 3 500 000 złotych polskich/polish złoty Konta Bankowe: Nordea Bank Polska s.a. 93 14401101 0000 0000 0139 1275 PLN/Danske Bank Polska s.s. 26 18300004 000000 455 026 0508 PLN REGON 870170122 NIP PL8790179479, KRS 0000012501